Full-time Tuition

Insurance

STUDENT FINANCIAL AID

2024-2025 Cost of Attendance

SCHOOL OF NURSING

An estimated yearly cost is an estimate of the cost for the upcoming academic year based on the actual cost for the current academic year. The estimated
cost below is based on the estimated 2024-25 academic year full-time enrollment and is subject to change.

Average Loan

Books &

Enrollment Period RiElige Transportation Miscellaneous el Hil s Nl eIz
& Fees Fee Fee Supplies Meals P Cost Fee Resident Cost
NURSING
Fall 2024 $4,500 $3,390 $63 $1,824 $5,840 $1,200 $3,792 $20,609 $3,391 $24,000
Spring 2025 $4,500 $3,390 $63 $1,824 $6,205 $1,275 $4,029 $21,286 $3,301 $24,677

Enrollment Period

Full-time Tuition
& Fees

Insurance
Fee

Average Loan
Fee

Books &
Supplies

Housing &
Meals

Transportation

Miscellaneous

Total Resident | Non-Resident

Cost

Fee

Total Non-
Resident Cost

C.AR.E. NURSING
Fall 2024

$4,500

$3,390 $63 $1,824 $5,840 $1,200 $3,792 $20,609 $3,301 $24,000
Spring 2025 $4,500 $3.390 $63 $1,824 $6,205 $1,275 $4,029 $21,286 $3.391 $24,677
Summer 2025 $4,500 $0 $0 $1,824 $3,650 $750 $2,370 $13,094 $3.301 $16,485

Enrollment Period

NURSING GRADUATE
(excluding DNP, DNP

Full-time Tuition

& Fees

Insurance
Eee

Average Loan
Fee

Books &
Supplies

Housing &
Meals

Transportation

Miscellaneous

Total Resident Non-Resident

Cost

ee

Total Non-
Resident Cost

ANESTHESIA)

Fall 2024

$5,280

$3,390

$594

$1,284

$5,840

$1,200

$3,792

$21,380

$4,640

$26,020

Spring 2025

$5,280

$3,390

$594

$1,284

$6,205

$1,275

$4,029

$22,057

$4,640

$26,697




Enrollment Period

NURSING DNP (excluding

Full-time Tuition

& Fees

Insurance

Fee

Average Loan
Fee

Books &
Supplies

Housing &
Meals

Miscellaneous

Transportation

Total Resident | Non-Resident

Cost

Fee

Total Non-
Resident Cost

Nurse Anesthesia)

Fall 2024 $8,755 $3,390 $594 $1,284 $5,840 $3,792 $1,200 $24,855 $6,541 $31,396
Spring 2025 $8,755 $3,390 $504 $1,284 $6,205 $4.029 $1,275 $24,532 $6,541 $32,073
Summer 2025 $4,397 0 0 0 $3,650 $2.370 $750 $11,167 $3,273 $14,440

. Full-time Tuition Insurance Average Loan Books & Housing & . . Total Resident | Non-Resident Total Non-
Enrollment Period . Miscellaneous Transportation .
& Fees Fee Fee Supplies Meals Resident Cost

NURSING DNP
ANESTHESIA

Fall 2024 $12,355 $3,390 $594 $1,284 $5,840 $3,792 $1,200 $28,455 $6,541 $34,996
Spring 2025 $12,355 $3,390 $504 $1,284 $6,205 $4,029 $1,275 $29,132 $6,541 $35,673
Summer 2025 $6,197 0 0 $1,284 $3,650 $2,370 $750 $14,251 $3,273 $17,524

Other Allowable Expenses (made at the request of the student):

1.  Day Care (allowed for after-school care for school age children and all-day care for non-school age children)

2. Medical Insurance (student cost only)

3. Computer Purchase

4. Housing cost is based on living off campus. The Living Allowance component of the COA is constructed based on reasonable average expenses for a single student’s housing and meals. It is also based on the actual months of enrollment and cannot cover months
of non-enrollment, such as the time between academic years. The Living Allowance is adjusted for students living at home with their parents. Allowances for spouses or dependents of independent students are not included in the student’s COA.

Revised 07/01/2024

For questions related to Cost of Attendance, contact the Student Financial Aid Office at FINAID@LSUHSC.EDU OR 504-568-4820



mailto:FINAID@LSUHSC.EDU

