STUDENT FINANCIAL AID

2024-2025 Cost of Attendance

SCHOOL OF NURSING

An estimated yearly cost is an estimate of the cost for the upcoming academic year based on the actual cost for the current academic year. The estimated cost below is based on the estimated 2024-25 academic year full-time enrollment and is subject to change.

Enrollment Period	Full-time Tuition & Fees	Insurance Fee	Average Loan Fee	Books & Supplies	Housing & Meals	Transportation	Miscellaneous	Total Resident Cost	Non-Resident Fee	Total Non- Resident Cost
NURSING										
Fall 2024	\$4,500	\$3,390	\$63	\$1,824	\$5,840	\$1,200	\$3,792	\$20,609	\$3,391	\$24,000
Spring 2025	\$4,500	\$3,390	\$63	\$1,824	\$6,205	\$1,275	\$4,029	\$21,286	\$3,391	\$24,677

Enrollment Period	Full-time Tuition & Fees	Insurance Fee	Average Loan Fee	Books & Supplies	Housing & Meals	Transportation	Miscellaneous	Total Resident Cost	Non-Resident Fee	Total Non- Resident Cost
C.A.R.E. NURSING										
Fall 2024	\$4,500	\$3,390	\$63	\$1,824	\$5,840	\$1,200	\$3,792	\$20,609	\$3,391	\$24,000
Spring 2025	\$4,500	\$3,390	\$63	\$1,824	\$6,205	\$1,275	\$4,029	\$21,286	\$3,391	\$24,677
Summer 2025	\$4,500	\$0	\$0	\$1,824	\$3,650	\$750	\$2,370	\$13,094	\$3,391	\$16,485

Enrollment Period	Full-time Tuition & Fees	Insurance Fee	Average Loan Fee	Books & Supplies	Housing & Meals	Transportation	Miscellaneous	Total Resident Cost	Non-Resident Fee	Total Non- Resident Cost
NURSING GRADUATE (excluding DNP, DNP ANESTHESIA)										
Fall 2024	\$5,280	\$3,390	\$594	\$1,284	\$5,840	\$1,200	\$3,792	\$21,380	\$4,640	\$26,020
Spring 2025	\$5,280	\$3,390	\$594	\$1,284	\$6,205	\$1,275	\$4,029	\$22,057	\$4,640	\$26,697

Enrollment Period	Full-time Tuition & Fees	Insurance Fee	Average Loan Fee	Books & Supplies	Housing & Meals	Miscellaneous	Transportation	Total Resident Cost	Non-Resident Fee	Total Non- Resident Cost
NURSING DNP (excluding Nurse Anesthesia)										
Fall 2024	\$8,755	\$3,390	\$594	\$1,284	\$5,840	\$3,792	\$1,200	\$24,855	\$6,541	\$31,396
Spring 2025	\$8,755	\$3,390	\$594	\$1,284	\$6,205	\$4,029	\$1,275	\$24,532	\$6,541	\$32,073
Summer 2025	\$4,397	0	0	0	\$3,650	\$2,370	\$750	\$11,167	\$3,273	\$14,440

Enrollment Period	Full-time Tuition & Fees	Insurance Fee	Average Loan Fee	Books & Supplies	Housing & Meals	Miscellaneous	Transportation	Total Resident Cost	Non-Resident Fee	Total Non- Resident Cost
NURSING DNP ANESTHESIA										
Fall 2024	\$12,355	\$3,390	\$594	\$1,284	\$5,840	\$3,792	\$1,200	\$28,455	\$6,541	\$34,996
Spring 2025	\$12,355	\$3,390	\$594	\$1,284	\$6,205	\$4,029	\$1,275	\$29,132	\$6,541	\$35,673
Summer 2025	\$6,197	0	0	\$1,284	\$3,650	\$2,370	\$750	\$14,251	\$3,273	\$17,524

Other Allowable Expenses (made at the request of the student):

- 1. Day Care (allowed for after-school care for school age children and all-day care for non-school age children)
- 2. Medical Insurance (student cost only)
- Computer Purchase
- 4. Housing cost is based on living off campus. The Living Allowance component of the COA is constructed based on reasonable average expenses for a single student's housing and meals. It is also based on the actual months of enrollment and cannot cover months of non-enrollment, such as the time between academic years. The Living Allowance is adjusted for students living at home with their parents. Allowances for spouses or dependents of independent students are not included in the student's COA.

Revised 07/01/2024